

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
Sessions Judge, Burdwan  
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.429 of 2025  
(CNR –WBBD01-003192-2025)

State -:Versus:- Accd. Nimai Karmakar

Order No.2 dated 21.08.2025.

Sole accused Nimai Karmakar, on bail, is present and files hajira.

A bail confirmation petition without any Vokatnama for the accused person or any certificate to the effect that the Vokatnama filed earlier is still subsisting, is filed.

Both sides, are present.

The bail confirmation petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Since nothing adverse is reported against the accused person, he is permitted to remain on the same bail.

The case is otherwise ready.

The case is transferred to the 2<sup>nd</sup> Court of Learned Additional Session Judge, Purba Bardhaman for disposal, fixing 12.09.2025 for appearance of the accused person before that Court.

Vokatnama/Certificate of subsistence of earlier Vokatnama for the accused shall be submitted on the next date.

Record be sent to that Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman